
PURCHA5ING

coNsTRr..lcTloN CHANGE ORDER NO. 167-0147-CP(DF)

PROJECT: Intersection lmprovements - 102nd Avenue North at 113th Street

CONTRACT NO.: 167-0147-9P(DF)

AGREEMENT DATE: April26,2A17

COMMENCEMENT DATE: July 12,2017

OWNER: Finellas Gounty

CONTRACTOR: Sr.rncoast Developnrent of Finellas County, Inc.

REASON FOR GFIANGE:

This change order adds two (2) items to the intersection irnprovement project on'102nd Avenue at 113th
SV118th St/11gth St. Additions include milling and resurfacing from easiof the PinellasTrail to 113th Street,
and sidewalk construction along the south side of 102nd Avenue from Windtree Boulevard to 119th Way

The engineer's estimate for the milling and resudacing, using the bid unit prices, is $158,615.20. This
includes one (1) additional item not currently in the contract-710-11-160 Painted Pavement Marking, STD,
WHITE, MESSAGE. The item wiil be added to the contract as pad of this change order.

The cost for the proposed sidewalk construction is $85,137.50. There is currently a sidewalk gap of
approximately 1,270 linear feet from Windtree Boulevard to 119th Way within the limits of the proposed
intersection improvements. Construction of the sidewalk will provide a completed network along the south
side of 102nd Avenue from Hamlin Boulevard to Ridgeview Lane - a total of 2.38 miles.

Total cost for the additions is $243,752.70.

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work.

There is no time extension associated with this change order.

CHATIGE IN AGREEMENT PRIGE:

Original Agreement Amount: $922,969. 1 8
lncrease due to Change Order No. 1: $243,752.70
Revised Agreement Annount: $1,166,721.88

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor

Clearwater, Florida 33756
Phone: (727) 464-3311

Flt,x: (727) 464-3925
Website: www. pinellascountv.orq/pu rchase

&



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

ATTEST:

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its Board of County
Commissioners

Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Office of County Attorney

By:By:

By:

Ken Burke
Clerk of the Court

Date:

si/a.rf

CONTRACTOR:

Type/Print Name and Title

atykb60
Brijesh Patel


