Pinellas

(ounty
PURCHASING
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL)
PROJECT: Pinellas Duke Energy Trail Extension - Segment B2 Phase |
CONTRACT NO: 156-0188-CP(DF)
AGREEMENT DATE: Agril 26, 2016

COMMENCEMENT DATE: June 29, 2016

AGREEMENT TERM: 300 consecutive Calendar Days
OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Release fimal payment.
2. Decrease the Agreement by ($74,730.59)
3. Bxend e Agreement term by: 290 consecutive Calendar Days.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Fimal imspeciions have been conducted for al Work performed under the contract terms by the representative
aff Puthic Waorks Department. Substantial completion for this Project was achieved on April 24, 2017. The
Project was conmpieted with final acceptance granted on February 8, 2018. The original contract calls for three
imwndired (300) comsecutive Calendar Days, which meant the final work day would have been April 24, 2017.
Al Works as heen completed in accordance with the Plans and Specifications. The public has had beneficial
wee of all Project aveas since Ageil 24, 2017, therefore, no liquidated damages shall be assessed.

Finail pay quaniities have been computed for the Project and are adjusted to reflect the difference between
the prefiminary estimated quantities and the final quantities. This, and unused contingency funding resulted
im 2 met tota decrease of ($74,730.59).

The Agreement teamm has been ncreased by 290 consecutive Calendar Days.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE-

Orrigimall Agreesment Amount $1,236,988.75
Decrease due to Change Order No. 1 (FINAL): $74,730.59
Final Revised Agreement Amount: $1,162,258.16

Comstruction Change Order Final rev 07-20-17



The Combractior's accepiance of this Final Change Order shall be and shall operate as a release by the
Comiiracior of aill ciaims, whether known or unknown,(including, but not limited to, matenal, equipment, labor,
overhead, flees, lost profiks, and defay daims) the Contractor may have against the Owner for all things done
ar furmisined in connection with the Project and for every act of the Owner and others relating to or arising out
of the Project. Fimal payment by the Owner shall not release the Contractor or the Surety(ies) from any
aibiigatiom umder the Contract Documents for the Payment or for the Performance Bond or release the

Constraction Change Order Fmal rev 07-20-17

By:

Date:

By:

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLCRIDA
by and through its County
Adminisirator

( N \ N \
‘-JMM((@\ vu:c&vt[

Mark S. Woodard
County Administrator

March 27, 2018

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of the County Att&mey

CONTRACTOR:

O

7’/4’/41 e/uu-omgeJ (a%

Type/Print Name and Title /



atykb60
Brijesh Patel

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear

admdd02
Typewritten Text
March 27, 2018




