
PRO.ECT: 

Ma • IENT DATE: 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) 

••leisection lmprovements-102"" Avenue North at 113t11 Street 
(Pl) ... Ol1896A) 

161..Q147..(;p(JJ) 

April 26,, 2017 

COFSEENCFNFNT DATE: July 12, 2017 

AGRf f WNT TERII: 360 consecutive Calendar Days 

OIIUNER:: Pinellas County 

Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. 

DESCRIPIION: 
11.. !Reease ffiirnall ~ 
2.. ,~ 1tlhe ~ lby.: $119,078.29 

REASON FOR CHMGE: 
IRinal iirlllifl]mimms lillarl16e lbeenl «:Ol1ldurded b' all Work performed under the contract terms by the representative 
«lff IP\uiuiic: W<Dlllks IIJ\epillrllmel Sudbslalrntiall completion for this Project was achieved on January 2, 2018. The 
~ WtaS ~lelledl wilhl ffimall acceplance granted on April 23, 2018. The original contract calls for 360 
~• Calendar lllalys,, whiid1 meant the final work day would have been July 7, 2018. All Work has been 
~laked! iim at:lClmndlan:e willlhl 1he Pllarns and Specifications. The public has had beneficial use of all Project 
a!tmalS simce Ajpmil 23,, 21!»118,, 11lhlerebe,, no !liquidated damages shall be assessed. 

IRal ~ cqpusmlilires lhlraNe lbeeml IIX1fflPUlled for the Project and are adjusted to reflect the difference between 
1tlhe ipmelimriimal!J eslimmlledl ~ie'S and the 11inal quantities. resulting in a net total increase of $19,078.29. 

atANGE • .MiRI • IENT PRICE: 

Original~ Ammoulnt $922.969.18 

llmkcrease due 1kol Clhange Omer No. 1: $243. 752. 70 

llmkcrease due 1kol Clhange Omer No. 2 (ANAL): $19,078.29 

final ARised Agreement Amount: $1.185.800.17 



llltre CA:lindbradl!r.ur''s ~ d ttniis Finall Change Order shall be and shall operate as a release by the 
~ d all ccilaiinms,, ~ !mown or 11.1nlmown.(including, but not limited to, material, equipment, labor, 
~. flees,, 111.st ~lls,, amid deliay dlaims) the Contractor may have against the Owner for all things done 
cmrffiumshedl iim ~m willltn 1llhle Project and for every act of the Owner and others relating to or arising out 
d 1llhe ~- Arnall ~ by the Owner shall not release the Contractor or the Surety(ies) from any 
<!Dluipiimm lllllRdter 1llhe Cornlbtadl. IDocUJmenls for the Payment or for the Performance Bond or release the 
Omn.inac:ttm 1linomm arnJ dlaiinms 1llhe OMtter" may have against the Contractor. 

~~Oniel' Fiiml rew 01-20-11 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its County 
Administrator 

Mark S. Woodard 
County Administrator 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Office of County Attorney 

CONTRACTOR: 

By. ~c'"""""---e._-
Ci,~tte4 Cuu~Lu~/?*'r,'a'~ 

Type/Print Name and Title T . __ 

atykb60
Brijesh Patel

admdd02
Mark with logo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
June 12, 2018




